20241010000319190 10/10/2024 02:14:20 PM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument is being re-recorded to correct the legal description.

This instrument was Prepared by:	Send Tex Notice To: Brian Thomas Properties, LLC			
Mike T. Atchison, Attorney at Law 101 West College Street Columbiana, AL 35051	AL.			
File No.: MV-24-30134				
I	WARRANTY DEED			
State of Alabama	5 Manuel All Bana to o Thomas Characantas			
County of Shelby	} Know All Men by These Presents:			
which can be verified in the Sale (whether one or more), in hand pai Patricia Wilson, a Woman (herein convey unto Brian Thomas Prope	Forty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$40,000.00), the amount of es Contract between the parties hereto, to the undersigned Grantor d by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, referred to as Grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and erties, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company, (herein referred ore), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby, County,			
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO				
	024 taxes and subsequent years, all covenants, restrictions, back lines, and other rights of whatever nature, recorded, and/or Grantor herein or spouse, if any.			
Grantor herein is the surviving h	n and Patricia Ann Wilson are all one in the same person. eir at law of Pearl Neely, having died on November 26, 2000. bove described property was financed with the proceeds of a by herewith.			
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.				
the said Grantees, their heirs and premises; that they are free from good right to sell and convey the	s) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators covenant with disasigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and efend the same to the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, on,			
() Chica (
Patricia Wilson Poor Quality				
State of Alabama				
County of Shelby				
acknowledged before me on this di executed the same voluntarity on th				
Given under my hand and official se	eal this the $L^{\mathcal{R}}$ day of $L^{\mathcal{R}}$ \mathcal{C} \mathcal{C}			
Commission Expires: X 19	The state of the s			
MIY TOTTOMOSION EADINGS	THE THE PARTY OF T			

EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel 1:

A parcel of land lying in the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 35, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, being more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the SW corner of the SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 36, Township 21 South, Range 1 West and run along said forty acre line North 2 degrees 30 minutes West 1325.2 feet, more or less, along the West line of the property deed to the H.G. Gordon family and the East line of the properties deed to the Bryant, Carter, Brown, Buie, Harris, Underwood, Thomas, Wilson, and Neely families to the point of beginning; thence continue along this forty acre line 257.4 feet, more or less, to the SE corner of the property deeded to T.J. Foster family; thence turn left and run West along the South line of the T.J. Foster property 88 feet, more or less, to the NE corner of the property deeded to Pearl Neely; thence turn left and run South along the East line of the property deeded to Pearl Neely 257.4 feet, more or less; thence turn left and run East along the line of Pearl Neely property, a distance of 63.5 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Parcel 2:

A parcel of land lying in the East 1/2 of the SE 1/4, Section 35, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southwest corner of the SW 1/4 of SW 1/4,m Section 36, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, and run along said forty acre line North 2 degrees 30 minutes West 457.4 feet; thence continue along the same forth acre line 610 feet to a starting point; thence South 84 degrees 15 minutes West 787.5 feet, more or less, to the right of way line of Egg and Butter Road; and along the North line of the plot of land conveyed to Jack Thomas and wife, Louise Thomas; thence North 11 degrees 15 minutes West 243.6 feet along the Egg and Butter Road; thence North 21 degrees 15 minutes West 14.2 feet to the South line of the plot of land conveyed to Arthur and Pearl Neeley by Pearl C. Nelson; thence East along the said South line 825 feet, more or less, to the forty acre line; thence South and along the said forty acre line 257.8 feet to the point of beginning.

LESS AND EXCEPT:

Commence at the Southeast corner of Section 35, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama; thence proceed North 2 degrees 50 minutes West along the East boundary of said Section for a distance of 1067.4 feet; thence turn an angle of 94 degrees 08 minutes to the left and proceed South 83 degrees 02 minutes West for a distance of 759.87 feet to a point on the Easterly boundary of the Egg and Butter Road; thence turn an angle of 82 degrees 40 minutes to the right and proceed Northerly along the Easterly boundary of said road for a distance of 128.9 feet; thence turn an angle of 97 degrees 20 minutes to the right and proceed North 83 degrees 02 minutes East for a distance of 350 feet; thence turn an angle of 97 degrees 20 minutes to the right and proceed Southerly for a distance of 128.9 feet; thence turn an angle of 97 degrees 20 minutes to the right and proceed South 83 degrees 02 minutes West for a distance of 350 feet to the point of beginning.

The above described land is located in the Southeast One-Fourth of the Southeast One-Fourth of Section 35, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama.

ALSO, LESS AND EXCEPT:

That part of the SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 35, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, described as follows: Commence at the Southeast corner of said Section 35; thence run North 02 degrees 50 minutes West along the East Section line 1067.4 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue last course 128.18 feet; thence turn left 94 degrees 08 minutes and run West 785.56 feet to a point on the East right of way line of Shelby County Highway #37, known as the Egg and Butter Road; thence turn left 97 degrees 20 minutes and run South along said right of way line 128.9 feet; and thence turn left 82 degrees 40 minutes and run East 759.87 feet to the point of beginning. According to the legal description of Amos Cory, R.L.S. #10550, based on survey of Dowell M. Ray, RLS #1719, dated May 14, 1979.

File No.: MV-24-30134

AL Exhibit A Legal Description Buyer Signs

Parcel 3:

Commence at the Southeast corner of Section 35, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama; thence proceed North 2 degrees 50 minutes West along the East boundary of said Section for a distance of 1067.4 feet; thence turn an angle of 94 degrees 08 minutes to the left and proceed South 83 degrees 02 minutes West for a distance of 759.87 feet to a point on the Easterly boundary of the Egg and Butter Road; thence turn an angle of 82 degrees 40 minutes to the right and proceed Northerly along the Easterly boundary of said road for a distance of 128.9 feet; thence turn an angle of 97 degrees 20 minutes to the right and proceed North 83 degrees 02 minutes East for a distance of 350 feet; thence turn an angle of 97 degrees 20 minutes to the right and proceed Southerly for a distance of 128.9 feet; thence turn an angle of 97 degrees 20 minutes to the right and proceed South 83 degrees 02 minutes West for a distance of 350 feet to the point of beginning.

The above described land is located in the Southeast One-Fourth of the Southeast One-Fourth of Section 35, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama.

File No.: MV-24-30134

AL Exhibit A Legal Description Buyer Signs

20241010000319190 10/10/2024 02:14:20 PM DEEDS 3/3



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
10/10/2024 02:14:20 PM
\$68.00 PAYGE

20241010000319190

alling S. Buyl

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filled in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Patricia Ann Wilson	Grantee's Name	Brian Thomas Properties, LLC
Mailing Address	1 () 1 ()	Mailing Address	
	1 Company Company		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
•			Melden, HC 35043
Property Address	0 Egg and Butter Road	Date of Sale	October 10, 2024
	Columbiana, AL 35051	Total Purchase Price	
		07 A més de 1 3 émbres	
		Actual Value	
		or Assessor's Market Value	
The purchase price one) (Recordation Bill of Sale Con	<u>anner a company de la company</u>	can be verified in the following red) Appraisal Other	ng documentary evidence: (check
Closing St	atement		
If the conveyance of this form is not re	locument presented for recordation co equired.	ontains all of the required in	formation referenced above, the filing
	Ins	structions	
Grantods name and	d mailing address - provide the name	of the nereco or nerecos co	numing interest to property and their
current mailing add		or the person of persons co	meaning interest to broberth auto men
~	d Ale I a e dise	<i>~</i> 45	
Grantee's name an conveyed.	d mailing address - provide the name	of the person or persons to	whom interest to property is being
Property address -	the physical address of the property b	eing conveyed, if available.	
Date of Sale - the d	late on which interest to the property v	vas conveyed.	
Total purchase price the instrument offer	e the total amount paid for the purch ed for record.	ase of the property, both rea	al and personal, being conveyed by
	property is not being sold, the true valed for record. This may be evidenced market value.		
valuation, of the pro	ed and the value must be determined, perty as determined by the local officience used and the taxpayer will be penalized.	ial charged with the respons	sibility of valuing property for property
	of my knowledge and belief that the fn that any false statements claimed on t <u>975</u> § 40-22-1 (h),		
Date October 09, 2	024	Print Patricia Ann W	ilson
Unattested		Sign 1 ()	and the form
	(verified by)		Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one
		Filed and Recorded	
	111 - SO	Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby C	'ounty Alahama County
		Clerk	Jounty Alabama, County Form RT-1
	$\left\{ \left\{ \left$	Shelby County, AL	# ***** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
		10/16/2024 01:43:12 PM	
	MARNING.	\$33.00 BRITTANI 20241016000324940	alling 5. R. 1
		I_V_VVVVV# I/ IV	₩₩